County of said State (the "Issuer"), for value received, hereby promises to pay, solely from 
the special funds provided therefor, as hereinafter set forth, to the WEST VIRGINIA 
WATER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (the "Authority") or registered assigns, the sum 
of SEVEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($7,860,000), or such lesser amount as shall have been advanced to the Issuer hereunder 
and not previously repaid, as set forth in the "Record of Advances" attached as EXHIBIT A 
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, in quarterly installments on March I, June I,

[...]

the gross or net revenues, as applicable, of the System as provided in the Local Act; 

(ii) That the schedule of rates or charges for the services of the 
System shall be sufficient to provide funds which, along with other revenues of the System, will 
pay all Operating Expenses and leave a balance each year equal to at least one hundred fifteen 
percent (115%) of the maximum amount required in any year for debt service on the Local Bonds 
and all other obligations secured by a lien on or payable from the revenues of the System prior to 
or on a parity with the Local Bonds or, if the Reserve Account is funded (whether by Local Bond

[...]

with the Local Bonds, except parity bonds which shall only be issued ifnet revenues of the System 
prior to issuance of such parity bonds, plus reasonably projected revenues from rate increases and 
the improvements to be financed by such parity bonds, shall not be less than one hundred fifteen 
percent (115%) of the maximum debt service in any succeeding year on all Local Bonds and parity 
bonds theretofore and then being issued and on any obligations secured by a lien on or payable 
from the revenues of the System prior to the Local Bonds and with the prior written consent of the